

Georgetown County, South Carolina 129 Screven Street, Suite 239 Post Office Drawer 421270 Georgetown, SC 29442-4200 (843) 545-3082 • Fax (843) 545-3500 E-Mail • purch@gtcounty.org Website • http://www.gtcounty.org

ADDENDUM #1 TO BID #22-082

BID NUMBER: 22-082

ISSUE DATE: Wednesday, November 9, 2022

(REVISED) OPENING DATE: Wednesday, November 30, 2022 OPENING TIME: 3:30 PM ET

Pre-Bid Conference/Site Inspection: [None]

PROCUREMENT FOR: <u>Road Materials – FLBC & MLBC IDIQ</u>

This addendum will amend <u>Bid #22-082, Road Materials – FLBC & MLBC IDIQ</u> originally issued on Wednesday, November 9, 2022. This clarification is being provided to all known and registered correspondents in response to questions received. All addenda and original bid documents are also available online at: <u>www.gtcounty.org</u>, select "Bid Opportunities" from the Quick Links section.

REVISION: See revised timeline below.

REVISED Time Line: Invitation for Bid #22-082

Advertised Date of Issue:	Wednesday, November 9, 2022	n/a	n/a
Pre-Bid Conference & Site Inspection:	n/a	n/a	n/a
Deadline for Questions:	Wednesday, November 16, 2022		
Bids Must be Received on/or Before:	Wednesday, November 30, 2022		
Public Bid Opening & Tabulation:	Wednesday, November 30, 2022	3:30 PM ET	Hybrid*

Question 1: Do you want a delivered price or pick up price?

Answer: The pricing should be for pick up only.

Question 2: If the quote is accepted and it gets a renewal for the 4 years will there be an adjustment on pricing at that time or do we need to quote with a price that will be good for 4 years?

Answer: 29. PRICE ESCALATION/DE-ESCALATION:

Prices are to remain firm for the first contract period. In subsequent terms, the contractor may request, in writing at least sixty (60) days in advance of the contract ending date, and increase/decrease. Should the County elect to exercise the option to renew the contract for additional year(s), the contract prices for the additional years shall not exceed the percentage increase/decrease of the "Services" category of the CPI-W SECTION OF THE COMSUMER PRICE INDEX of the United States Bureau of Labor Statistics for the latest twelve month for which statistics are available. Should the price change be granted and the County elects to renew the contract, the purchase order will reflect the changes.

Question 3: When do you anticipate the start time for this job? Early 2023 or December 2022?

Answer: We will not need material until early 2023.



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Bid #22-082 <u>Road Materials – FLBC & MLBC IDIQ</u> Mandatory Submittal Form

To be returned with the final proposal submission to Georgetown County.

COMPANY NAME:

0	Addendum #1 Received Date:	Initialed By:
	Addendum #2 Received Date:	Initialed By:
	Addendum #3 Received Date:	Initialed By:
	Addendum #4 Received Date:	Initialed By:
	Addendum #5 Received Date:	Initialed By:
	Addendum #6 Received Date:	Initialed By:

If your Bid submission has already been mailed, acknowledgment may be provided by faxing this form to (843)545-3500, or attaching a digital scan and sending by e-mail.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]